POZ		TAL LETTER $577$	158	-	
Department of State Division of Corporat P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323			SEGRETARY OF S TALLAHASSEE, FL	FILED 02 MAY 23 AM	- <u> </u>
SUBJECT:	Superior Gas, I (PROPOSED CORPORAT	E NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	>	_8. 50	
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the artic	eles of incorporation an	d a check for:		
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	<ul> <li>\$78.75</li> <li>Filing Fee</li> <li>&amp; Certificate of Status</li> </ul>	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Status Status Status Status		
FROM:		Printed or typed)	90000559 -05/23/02- ******87.5	-01053002	
	P.O.Box 832482	Address	4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-		1.2*
	Miami, Fl. 33283-2482 City, State & Zip		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4	
	(305) 644-9400				
	Daytime Telephone number				

٩

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FS 5/24/02 S

* *	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Pro	fit) FILED
ARTICLE I NAME	02 MAY 23 AM 8:50
The name of the corporation shall be:	SECRETARY OF STATE
	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Superior Gas, Inc.	
ARTICLE IIPRINCIPAL OFFICEThe principal place of business/mailing address is:	
6538 Collins Avenue Miami Beach, Fl. 33141	
<b>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</b> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
To undertake any legal business in	the State of Florida
ARTICLE IVSHARESThe number of shares of stock is:100 shares	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (	optional)
The name(s), address(es) and title(s):	
Orlando Cordoves 6538 Collins Avenue	Orlando Cordoves, Jr. 6538 Collins Avenue
Miami Beach, Fl. 33141	Miami Beach, Fl. 33141
President	V. President
ARTICLE VIREGISTERED AGENTThe name and Florida street addressof the registered agen	t is:
Orlando Cordoves, Jr.	
6538 Collins Avenue Miami Beach, Fl. 33141	 
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:	n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n
Orlando Cordoves 6538 Collins Avenue Miami Beach, Fl. 33141 **********************************	*******
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for certificate, I am familiar with and accept the oppointment as registered	the above stated corporation at the place designated in this
A ////////	May 20, 2002
Signature/Registered Agent	Date
( ) '	May 20, 2002
Signature/Incorporator	Date
Green and a moor portion	